www.vishay.com For technical questions, contact: melf@vishay.com Document Number: 20003
26 Revision: 16-Aug-11
SMM0102
Vishay Draloric
Thin Film Micro-MELF Resistors
This document is subject to change without notice.
THE PRODUCTS DESCRIBED HEREIN AND THIS DOCUMENT ARE SUBJECT TO SPECIFIC DISCLAIMERS, SET FORTH AT www.vishay.com/doc?91000
FEATURES

M8
PACKAGING
TYPE CODE QUANTITY CARRIER TAPE WIDTH PITCH REEL DIAMETER
SMM0102
OMM0102
B1 (1) 1000 (1)
Blister tape
acc. IEC 60286-3
Type II
8 mm 4 mm
180 mm/7"
B3 3000
B0 10 000 330 mm/13"
0 1MMS 0 2 0 D 5 6 2 0 B B 3 0 0
0 1MMO 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 B 3 0 0
Document Number: 20003 For technical questions, contact: melf@vishay.com www.vishay.com
Revision: 16-Aug-11 29
SMM0102
Thin Film Micro-MELF Resistors Vishay Draloric
This document is subject to change without notice.
THE PRODUCTS DESCRIBED HEREIN AND THIS DOCUMENT ARE SUBJECT TO SPECIFIC DISCLAIMERS, SET FORTH AT www.vishay.com/doc?91000
FUNCTIONAL PERFORMANCE
15012510075
70
50250- 25- 55
0
20
40
60
80
100
120
Ambient Temperature in °C
F
u
n
c
ti
o
n
 o
f
R
a
te
d
 P
o
w
e
r
in
 %
Derating
TEST PROCEDURES AND REQUIREMENTS
TEST CONDITIONS OF TEST
REQUIREMENTS PERMISSIBLE CHANGE (R)
< 221 k > 221 k
Endurance test at 70 °C
IEC 60115-1, 4.25.1
1000 h at 70 °C, 1.5 h “on”, 0.5 h “off”
8000 h at 70 °C, 1.5 h “on”, 0.5 h “off”
± 0.25 % R
± 0.5 % R
± 0.5 % R
± 1 % R
Endurance at UCT
IEC 60115-1, 4.25.3
1000 h at 125 °C without load ± 0.25 % R ± 1 % R
Overload test
IEC 60115-1, 4.13
Short time overload for 2 s
at 6.25 x rated power